KOLAR Document ID: 1465210

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 July 2014 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Check Applicable Boxes:	uea wur uns iorin.			
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer:			
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.:			
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name:			
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:				
Spot Location: feet from N / S Line	SecTwp R E W Legal Description of Lease:			
feet from E / W Line				
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:				
Entire Project: Yes No	County:			
Number of Injection Wells **	Production Zone(s):			
Field Name:				
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s):			
Surface Pit Permit No.:	feet from N / S Line of Section feet from E / W Line of Section Haul-Off Workover Drilling			
Past Operator's License No.	Contact Person:			
Past Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:			
rasi Operator's Name & Address.				
	Date:			
Title:	Signature:			
New Operator's License No.	Contact Person:			
New Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:			
	Oil / Gas Purchaser:			
	Date:			
Title:	Signature:			
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the	Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation			
is acknowledged as	is acknowledged as			
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit			
Permit No.: Recommended action:	permitted by No.:			
Date:	Date:			
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature			
DISTRICT EPR	PRODUCTION UIC			

KOLAR Document ID: 1465210

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

* Lease Name:			* Location:		
Well No. API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)		Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line)		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
		Circle FSL/FNL	<i>Circle</i> FEL/FWL		
	· -	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		I JL/FINL	LL/ VVL		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

KOLAR Document ID: 1465210

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form KSONA-1
July 2014
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1 (C	athodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)
OPERATOR: License #	Well Location:
Name:	SecTwpS. R East
Address 1:	County:
Address 2:	Lease Name: Well #:
City: State: Zip:+	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of the lease below:
Contact Person: Fax: ()	
Email Address:	
Surface Owner Information:	
Name:	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
Address 1:	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City:	
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank	lic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be lo	ct (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface cated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form eing filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this ad email address.
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface own	eknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the ner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and CC, which is enclosed with this form.
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling to form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1	fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned.
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to	the best of my knowledge and belief.
Date: Signature of Operator or Agent:	Title:

State of Kansas, Kiowa County Register of Deeds Karen Butler

Book: A39 Page: 194

Receipt #: 27254 Pages Recorded: 5

Recording Fee: \$89.00

Date Recorded: 6/3/2019 9:00:00 AM

ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the undersigned, GARY TAYLOR FARMS, LLC and T.T. PRODUCTION, INC.., (hereinafter called "Assignors"), for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, convey and warrant, assign, transfer and set over unto HARPER OIL & GAS, LLC, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), all of Assignors' right, title and interest in the following:

- (1) Taylor 'A' (also known as Taylor 1-19) Well, API No. 15-097-20474, located in the Southwest Quarter (SW/4) of Section Nineteen (19), Township Twenty-seven (27) South, Range Seventeen (17) West, Kiowa County, Kansas;
- (2) Taylor Farms 1-20 Well, API No. 15-097-21646, located in the Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section Twenty (20), Township Twenty-seven (27) South, Range Seventeen (17) West, Kiowa County, Kansas,

Including all tangibles, intangibles, equipment, apparatus, machinery, personal property, fixtures, pipelines and other equipment of whatsoever kind, nature and description which are appurtenant to, used or were obtained in connection with the aforementioned wells and used for oil and gas operations thereon (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assigned Property").

Assignors make no representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description, express or implied, as to the condition of Assigned Property, its merchantability or its fitness for any particular purpose. This Assignment is made without warranty of title; PROVIDED Assignors represent they have created no mortgages, security interests or liens on the Assigned Property and have paid any and all expenses, costs and taxes related to the Assigned Property which could form the basis for a statutory mechanics and/or tax lien.

Assignee has examined the Assigned Property and agrees to accept said property in its present condition, as is, with faults and defects that may be present, if any. Assignee hereby assumes and shall be responsible for and comply with all duties and obligations, express or implied, arising at any time with respect to the Assigned Property, including, without limitation those arising under or by virtue of any lease, law, statute, rule, regulation or order of any governmental authority or court (specifically including, without limitation, any governmental request or other requirement to plug, re-plug, or abandon or re-abandon the Taylor 'A' and/or Taylor Farms 1-20 wells, or take any clean-up, remedial or other action with respect to the Taylor 'A' and/or Taylor Farms 1-20 wells.

Assignors shall have no further responsibility, liability or interest in the development, operation, and abandonment of the Assigned Property, including but not limited to the plugging

Book: A39 Page: 194

and abandonment liabilities of the Taylor 'A' and/or Taylor Farms 1-20 wells, from and after the Effective Date.

This Assignment embodies the entire agreement and understanding of the parties hereto with respect to assignment of the Assigned Property; there are no restrictions, promises, warranties, covenants or undertakings, other than those expressly set forth or referred to herein; and this Assignment supersedes all prior agreements and understandings among the parties with respect to the assignment of the Assigned Property (subsequent oil and gas lease(s) between Assignors and Assignee notwithstanding).

This Assignment and rights, privileges, duties and obligations created herein or arising hereunder shall be subject to, interpreted under, governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Kansas.

Assignee and Assignors agree to all the terms and provisions contained in this Assignment and joins in the execution of the same to evidence such agreement.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, and each counterpart shall be deemed to be an original instrument, but all such counterparts shall constitute but one Assignment. Signature and acknowledgment pages of all counterparts may all be attached to one counterpart for recording purposes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment and Bill of Sale is executed May 9, 2019, but made effective May 1, 2019 ("Effective Date").

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

Book: A39 Page: 194

GARY TAYLOR FARMS, LLC

BY: Day Taylor, member and manager

T. T. PRODUCTION, INC.

HARPER OIL & GAS, LLC

Dillon Ezell, Administrative Member

	Book: A39 Page: 194
STATE OF KANSAS)	
COUNTY OF RENO) ss:	
member and manager Gary Taylor Farm the same person who executed as such of	this 9th day of, 2019, before meand for the County and State aforesaid, came Gary Taylor, s, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Kansas, officer the foregoing instrument of writing in behalf of said the execution of the same for himself and for said limited ses therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have year last above written.	e hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, the day and
My Commission Expires: D8[09 2022 My M	Notary Public MARINA POHL Notary Public - State of Kansas Appt. Expires 08 09 3033
STATE OF KANSAS)) ss: COUNTY OF RENO)	
of T.T. Production, Inc., a Corporation of such officer the foregoing instrument	this 9th day of, 2019, before me, for the County and State aforesaid, Gary Taylor, president of the State of Kansas, the same person who executed as of writing in behalf of said corporation, and he duly e for himself and for said corporation for the uses and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have year last above written.	hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, the day and Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 106 01 2022 My Appl	MARINA POHL Notary Public - State of Kansas pt. Expires 08 09 2022

	Book. A39 Page: 194	
STATE OF KANSAS)	
COUNTY OF PRATT) ss:)	
Harper Oil & Gas, LLC, a lime executed as such officer the for	D, that on this <u>9th</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2019, before me, olic, in and for the County and State aforesaid, came Dillon Ezell, of nited liability company of the State of Kansas, the same person who oregoing instrument of writing in behalf of said corporation, and he ion of the same for himself and for said limited liability company for set forth.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, the day and year last above written.		
My Commission Expires:		
D8/09/2022	MARINA POHL Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 08 00 20	